 Datasheet
R13DS0007EU0102 Rev.1.02 Page 1
Jan 15, 2026 © 2025-2026 Renesas Electronics
Description
The ISL28133A, ISL28233A, and ISL28433A are
single, dual and quad micropower, chopper-stabilized
operational amplifiers designed for precision and
efficiency in compact spaces. With a quiescent

website. The package information is the most current data available and is subject to change without revision of
this document.
7. Ordering Information
8. Revision History
Figure 28. Using Guard Rings minimizes Leakage Current
Part Number[1]
1. These Pb-free plastic packaged products employ special Pb-free material sets, molding compounds/die attach materials, and 100% matte tin
plate plus anneal (e3 termination finish, which is RoHS compliant and compatible with both SnPb and Pb-free soldering operations). Pb-free
products are MSL classified at Pb-free peak reflow temperatures that meet or exceed the Pb-free requirements of IPC/JEDEC J-STD-020.
#
Channels
Part
Marking
Package
Description[2]
(RoHS Compliant)
2. For the Pb-Free Reflow Profile, see TB493.
Pkg. Dwg. # Carrier Type[3]
3. See TB347 for details about reel specifications.
MSL
Rating[4]
4. Moisture Sensitivity Level (MSL) tested per JEDEC J-STD-020. For more information about MSL, see TB363.
Temp. Range
ISL28133AFEZ-T7 1 133[5]
5. The part marking is located on the bottom of the part.
5-Pin SC70 P5.049 Reel, 3k Units 1 -40 to 125°C
ISL28133AFHZ-T7 1 133A[5] 5-Pin SOT23 P5.064 Reel, 3k Units 1 -40 to 125°C
ISL28233AFUZ-T 2 233AU 8-Pin MSOP M8.118D Reel, 2.5k Units 1 -40 to 125°C
ISL28233AFBZ-T 2
28233
AFBZ
8-Pin SOICN M8.15 Reel, 2.5k Units 3 -40 to 125°C
ISL28233AFRZ-T7 2 33A 8-Pin DFN L8.2x2F Reel, 1k Units 1 -40 to 125°C
ISL28433AFBZ-T 4
28433
AFBZ
14-Pin SOICN M14.15 Reel, 2.5k Units 3 -40 to 125°C
ISL28433AFVZ-T 4
28433
AFVZ
14-Pin TSSOP M14.173 Reel, 2.5k Units 1 -40 to 125°C
Revision Date Description
1.02 Jan 15, 2026 Added ISL28233A and ISL28433A product information throughout.
1.01 Sep 10, 2025
Updated PODs to the latest format.
Added ECAD Information.
1.00 Jul 8, 2025 Initial release.